9-19
August 1997
ICM7231, ICM7232
Numeric/Alphanumeric Triplexed
LCD Display Drivers
Features
• ICM7231 Drives 8 Digits of 7 Segments with Two
Independent Annunciators Per Digit Address and Data

ease system requirements for ROM space and CPU time
needed to service a display.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. RANGE ( oC)  PACKAGE NUMBER OF DIGITS INPUT FORMAT PKG. NO.
ICM7231BFIJL -25 to 85 40 Ld CERDIP 8 Digit Parallel F40.6
ICM7231BFIPL -25 to 85 40 Ld PDIP 8 Digit Parallel E40.6
ICM7232BFIPL -25 to 85 40 Ld PDIP 10 Digit Serial E40.6
ICM7232CRIPL -25 to 85 40 Ld PDIP 10 Digit Serial E40.6
NOTE:
All versions intended for triplexed LCD displays.
File Number 3161.1CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
9-20
Pinouts
ICM7231BF
(PDIP, CERDIP)
TOP VIEW
ICM7232AF, BF
(PDIP, CERDIP)
TOP VIEW
ICM7232CR
(PDIP)